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Question 1
Question Type: Hotspot

You have 10 on-premises servers that run Windows Server.

You plan to use Azure Network Adapter to connect the servers to the resources in Azure.

Which prerequisites do you require on-premises and in Azure? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Image not found or type unknown

Answer: 

Explanation: 

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/windows-server/manage/windows-admin-center/azure/use-azure-network-adapter

Question 2

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/windows-server/manage/windows-admin-center/azure/use-azure-network-adapter


Question Type: Hotspot

Your network contains an Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) domain named adatum.com. The domain contains a file server

named Server1 and three users named User1, User2, and User3.

Server1 contains a shared folder named Share1 that has the following configurations:

The share permissions for Share1 are configured as shown in the Share Permissions exhibit.

Share1 contains a file named File1.bxt. The advanced security settings for File1.txt are configured as shown in the File Permissions

exhibit.

For each of the following statements, select Yes if the statement is true. Otherwise, select No.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Image not found or type unknown

Image not found or type unknown

Image not found or type unknown

Answer: 

Question 3
Question Type: Hotspot



Your network contains an Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) domain named adatum.com. The domain contains a file server

named Server1 and three users named User1, User2, and User3.

Server1 contains a shared folder named Share1 that has the following configurations:

The share permissions for Share1 are configured as shown in the Share Permissions exhibit.

Share1 contains a file named File1.bxt. The advanced security settings for File1.txt are configured as shown in the File Permissions

exhibit.

For each of the following statements, select Yes if the statement is true. Otherwise, select No.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Image not found or type unknown

Image not found or type unknown

Image not found or type unknown

Answer: 

Question 4
Question Type: MultipleChoice

Your company has a main office and a branch office, the two offices are connected by using a WAN link. Each office contains a firewall

that filters WAN traffic.



The network in the branch office contains 10 servers that run Windows Server. All servers are administered from the mam office only.

You plan to manage the servers in the branch office by using a Windows Admin Center gateway.

On 3 server in the branch office, you install the Windows Admin Center gateway by using the defaults settings.

You need to configure the firewall in the branch office to allow the required inbound connection to the Windows Admin Center gateway.

Which inbound ICP port should you allow?

Options: 
A) 443

B) 3389

C) 5985

D) 6516

Answer: 
C

Question 5



Question Type: Hotspot

Your network contains an Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS) domain named contoso.com. The domain contains a server named

Server1 that has the DFS Namespaces role service installed. Server! hosts a domain-based Distributed File System (DFS) Namespace

named Files.

The domain contains a tile server named Server2. Seiver2 contains a shared folder named Share1. Share1 contains a subfolder named

Folder 1.

You need to configure a logon script that will map drive letter M to Folder1. The solution must use the path of the DFS Namespace.

How should you complete the command to map the drive letter? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Image not found or type unknown

Answer: 

Question 6
Question Type: MultipleChoice

You have an Azure subscription that contains the following resources:



* An Azure Log Analytics workspace

* An Azure Automation account

* Azure Arc.

You have an on-premises server named Served that is onboaraed to Azure Arc

You need to manage Microsoft updates on Server! by using Azure Arc

Which two actions should you perform? Each correct answer presents part of the solution.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point

Options: 
A) Add Microsoft Sentinel to the Log Analytics workspace

B) On Server1, install the Azure Monitor agent

C) From the Automation account, enable Update Management for Server1.

D) From the Virtual machines data source of the Log Analytics workspace, connect Server1.

Answer: 
A, C



Question 7
Question Type: Hotspot

Vou have an on-premises Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS} domain that syncs with an Azure Active Directory (Azure AD)

tenant

You have an on-premises web app named WebApp1 that only supports Kerberos authentication.

You need to ensure that users can access WebApp1 by using their Azure AD account. The solution must minimize administrative effort.

What should you configure? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Image not found or type unknown

Answer: 

Explanation: 

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/active-directory/app-proxy/application-proxy-add-on-premises-application

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/active-directory/app-proxy/application-proxy-add-on-premises-application
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